

LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL



352800, Краснодарский край, г. Туапсе, ул. Индустриальная, д. 4



+7 -926-743-6137, +7 -861-677-5321, +7-495-908-7538



+7 -861-673-8331



info@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, storage@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, ship@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru



www.llcrntuapsenefteprodukt.rosneft.com/

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TANK STORAGE IN PORT OF ROTTERDAM,
NETHERLANDS AGREEMENT FOR STORAGE OF DIESEL FUEL EN590, JET FUEL A1 & VIRGIN FUEL OIL D6

AGREEMENT CONTRACT NO:	
PRODUCTS:	
QUANTITIES:	
TANK CAPACITIES:	
20275 05 1104 05	
PORTS OF USAGE:	ROTTERDAM, NETHERLANDS
ISSUE DATE:	
EXPIRING DATE:	

TANK STORAGE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

This Agreement for Storage of "Agreement") is issued on the between:



(hereinafter the

LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL,

352800, KRASNODAR REGION, TUAPSIN DISTRICT, TUAPSE G, INDUSTRIALNAYA UL, 4 /. Netherlands, 2A Moezelweg 120. Euro port (Hereinafter referred to as the Storage Operator) represented by MR. OVCHINNIKOV VADIM VITALIEVICH acting pursuant to law and Articles of Association of the PORT OF ROTTERDAM.



LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL



352800, Краснодарский край, г. Туапсе, ул. Индустриальная, д. 4



+7 -926-743-6137, +7 -861-677-5321, +7-495-908-7538



+7 -861-673-8331



info@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, storage@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, ship@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru



www.llcrntuapsenefteprodukt.rosneft.com/

12.4 1 THE STORAGE OPERATOR		12.4 2 THE CLIENT COMPANY	
Company Name:	LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL	Company Name:	
Address:	352800, Krasnodar Region, Tuapsin District, Tuapse g, Industrialnaya ul, 4 /. Netherlands, 2a Moezelweg 120. Euro port	Address:	
Phone:	+79267436137	Phone:	
Email:	storage@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru info@llcrntuapsenfteproduktrosneft.ru	Email:	
Contact Person:		Contact Person:	

- 12.5 The headings of this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and shall not in any way limit or affect the meaning or interpretation of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 12.6 The Parties shall not disclose the fact of execution and the terms and conditions of this Agreement as well as any confidential information of other Party unless the Party is required to do so by this Agreement, applicable law or regulation or such disclosure has been consented to by the other Party in advance.
- 12.7 No delay in performing an obligation or in exercising any right under this Agreement shall mean exemption of such obligation or waiver of such right, nor will separate or partial performance of any obligation or exercise of any right exclude further performance of such obligation or further exercise of such right.
- 12.8 This Agreement will be governed, construed and enforced in accordance with United State Law.
- 12.9 The Parties shall attempt to resolve any disputes arising from this Agreement by negotiations.

If such disputes arising from the Contract cannot be resolved by negotiations of the Parties, each Party may take recourse to the County Court for resolution of such disputes.



LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL



352800, Краснодарский край, г. Туапсе, ул. Индустриальная, д. 4



+7 -926-743-6137, +7 -861-677-5321, +7-495-908-7538



+7 -861-673-8331



info@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, storage@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru, ship@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru



www.llcrntuapsenefteprodukt.rosneft.com/

Requisites and signatures of the Parties

Lessor Company name: LLC RN-TUAPSE MARINE TERMINAL Address: 352800, Krasnodar Region, Tuapsin District, Tuapse g, Industrialnaya ul, 4 /. Netherlands, 2a Moezelweg 120. Euro port Tel.: Phone number +79267436137, +74959088634 Name of signatory: OVCHINNIKOV VADIM VITALIEVICH Email: storage@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru info@llcrntuapsenefteproduktrosneft.ru Signature

Date: 30.08.2020

Rep By: OVCHINNIKOV VADIM VITALIEVICH

Position: GENERAL DIRECTOR